### SPEED POST/OUT TODAY/ RTI MATTER/TIME BOUND

## GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI (RTI BRANCH)

(Ph. No. 27321024, Email: piohatte.delhi@gov.in)

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
NO.F. To	.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No. $3979 \int 1811$	Dated:  6
	Sh. Kishan chand	16/6/14
	back side non Nagar N.D-64	
Sub:	Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005.	

Sir/Madam,

With reference to your application dated 1715/16 vide ID No. 3979 dated 191511 addressed to the undersigned regarding supply of information under Right to Information Act 2005. The requisite information is enclosed as per Annexure.

AD (T) V. O Account Custodian of The information was sought from Records) whose help was sought under section 5 (4) of the RTI Act, 2005, the information pertaining to this office is enclosed. Applicant way be advised to collect the laboratory of deport 15-54] as few the Act 2007 ( feet latter delasticities)

As per provisions of the Right to Information Act, 2005 u/s 19, an applicant, may if he/she is not satisfied, may file an appeal to the Ist Appellate Authority, with respect to the reply/information provided by the Public Information Officer within 30 days from the date of receipt of such reply/information from the Public Information Officer. The address of First Appellate Authority is as under:-

The First Appellate Authority, Department of Training & Technical Room No. 103, Ist Floor, Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitampura Delhi- 110034.

the Some of Communica DT by a disco-King to the

Yours faithfully,

Encl. As above.

(AMOD BARTHWAL) PIO (RTI) DTTE

Copy to:-

#### **GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI**

# DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION

MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, DELHI110088. [NG/E-II Branch, Ph no. 27321023]

F. 2(16)/2006/RTIB/TTE/TRG. ADMN/Part File-1/ 427

Dated: 14 /06/2016

Тο,

The PIO (RTI),

DTTE, Delhi.

Sub:- Reply to RTI Application ID No 3979 dated 19.5.2016, filed by Sh. Kishan Chand, M-29, Upper Ground Floor, Backside, Hari Nagar, New Delhi-110064.

Sir.

With reference to your letter No F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID NO. 3979/1570-71 dated 20.5.2016. Please find appended below the reply in r/o the questions pertaining to NG Branch with the information available in the branch provided by custodian of records,

SI no.	Information Sought	Information Provided
1.	Information as per sl. No 1.	No record/document related to Special Audit Report of ITI-Dheerpur is available in the branch.  However, application is transferred under RTI Act, 2005 to Accounts Branch, DTTE and PIO, ITI- Dheerpur for providing specific reply to applicant.
2.	Information as per sl. No 2 & 3.	No record/documents in this regard are available in the branch.  However, application is transferred under RTI Act, 2005 to PIO, BTC-Pusa for providing specific reply to applicant.
3.	Information as per sl. No 4.	No record/documents in this regard has been received from Vigilance branch, DTTE. However, application is transferred under RTI Act, 2005 to PIO-Vivek Vihar/PIO-Shahdara for providing specific reply to applicant.
4.	Information as per sl. No 5.	No record/documents in this regard are available in the branch.  However, application is transferred under RTI Act, 2005 to PIO, ITI- Pusa for providing specific reply to applicant.
5.	Information as per sl. No 6.	No record/documents in regard to present status of bills and connected file of Sh. Anil Kumar, C.I Welder are available in the branch.  However, application is transferred under RTI Act, 2005 to PIO, ITI-Jail Road for providing specific reply to applicant.  Sh. Anil Kumar Sharma, CI was exonerated from the charges levelled against him. Hence, Sh. Anil Kumar was granted benefits of 1st ACP wef 29.1.2008.

Yours faithfully,

[P.S.DHARIWAL]
Administrative Officer (Trg.)

F. 2(16)/2006/RTIB/TTE/TRG. ADMN/Part File-1/

Dated:

/06/2016

Copy transferred to the following for necessary information to applicant:-

1] <u>The Accounts officer, Accounts Branch, DTTE, Pitampura, Delhi:</u> As the matter is closely connected with your office, the instant <u>RTI application vide DTTE ID No 3979 dated 19.05.2016 (copy attached)</u> is hereby transferred u/s 6(3) of the RTI act, 2005 to you to provide specific information to question no. 1 related to your branch, directly to the applicant.

2] PIO(RTI) of ITI-Dheerpur, BTC Pusa, ITI-Pusa, ITI-Jail Road, ITI-Vivek Vihar and ITI-Shahadara, Delhi/New Delhi:- As the matter is closely connected with your office, the instant RTI application vide DTTE ID No 3979 dated 19.05.2016 (copy attached) is hereby transferred u/s 6(3) of the RTI act, 2005 to you to provide specific information to questions related to your institute, directly to the applicant.

[Encl: - As above]

[P.S.DHARIWAL]
Administrative Officer (Trg.)

## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG: PITAMPURA, DELHI. (VIGILANCE BRANCH) (Ph. 27321462)

F.3(1021)/RTI/Vig/DTTE/2015/ 885 -

Dated: 18 6 18

То

The PIO DTTE (HQ), Pitampura, Delhi.

SUB: Information sought under RTI ACT, 2005 Vide I.D.No. 3979 dt, 19/05/2016 by Sh. Kishan Chand.

Sir,

Kindly refer to above noted subject. In this regard, the requisite information is as under:

SI. No.	Information sought	Information provided as per available records in this branch.
1.	Information as per SI. No. 1	In this connection, the replies of Special audit paras submitted by Principal, ITI, Dheerpur has been forwarded to Dte. of Audit, GNCTD by Accounts branch, DTTE (HQ) on 29/10/15. The comments of Dte. of Audit on settlement of audit paras are still awaited.
2.	Information as per Sl. No. 2, 3 & 5.	Does not pertain to this branch.
3.	Information as per Sl. No. 4.	No officers/officials of ITI, Vivek Vihar was charge-sheeted in the year 2005 in engine case.
4.	Information as per SI. No. 6.	The information sought regarding medical bill of Sh. Anil Kumar, CI is incomplete. The matter regarding grant of MACP does not pertains to this branch.

Yours faithfully,

(JIVENDER) Admn. Officer (Vig.)

#### **GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI**

# DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAM PURA, DELHI-34 E-mail: dttehqqmail.com Ph. 27321076

No. F.DTTE/AC/VII/4(8)/Misc./2008-09 4/3

Dated /6/6/16

То

The PIO (RTI), DTTE (HQ), Pitampura, Delhi.

Subject: Reply to RTI Application ID No. 3979 dated 19.05.2016, filed by Sh. Kishan Chand

Sir,

With reference to letter dated 19/05/2016 on the subject cited above, the reply of point no. 1 in r/o this branch is as under:-

Point no. 1:- The parawise audit reply of the concerned audit report has been sent to Controller of Accounts (Audit) vide letter no. F.DTTE/AC/X 06)/Spl.Audit/2010-11/7839-40 dated 29/10/15 (Copy Enclosed).

In this regard, may please find enclosed relevant copy of noting (no. of pages 13) and correspondence letters (no. of pages 12) in the matter.

This is for your kind information and further necessary action at your end.

Encl: Total 27 pages.

Yours faithfully,

(K.N. SUBHASH BABU) ACCOUNTS OFFICER

No. F.DTTE/AC/VII/4(8)/Misc./2008-09

Dated

Copy for information to:-

1. A.O.(Trg):- In reference to his letter no. 428 dated 14/06/2016.

2. Shri. Kishan Chand, M-29,, Upper Ground Floor, Back Side, Behid Tagore School, Hari Nagar, New Delhi-110064.

(K.N. SUBHASH BABU) ACCOUNTS OFFICER